deliver a certified copy of its resolution or resolutions to the 217 

commission.  Upon receipt of such resolution, the commission is 218 

authorized to proceed under the provisions of Section 1(6) of this 219 

act.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 220 

not exceed Eight Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 221 

($825,000.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section after 222 

July 1, 2029. 223 

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 224 

the special fund created in subsection (1) of this section shall 225 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 226

[...]

deliver a certified copy of its resolution or resolutions to the 267 

commission.  Upon receipt of such resolution, the commission is 268 

authorized to proceed under the provisions of Section 1(6) of this 269 

act.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 270 

not exceed One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00).  271 

No bonds shall be issued under this section after July 1, 2029. 272 

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 273 

the special fund created in subsection (1) of this section shall 274 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 275

[...]

deliver a certified copy of its resolution or resolutions to the 313 

commission.  Upon receipt of such resolution, the commission is 314 

authorized to proceed under the provisions of Section 1(6) of this 315 

act.  The total amount of bonds issued under this section shall 316 

not exceed Seven Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 317 

($700,500.00).  No bonds shall be issued under this section after 318 

July 1, 2029. 319 

(b)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into 320 

the special fund created in subsection (1) of this section shall 321 

be used to pay debt service on bonds issued under this section, in 322